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 P L A C I N G S 
 
 Wollongong Eisteddfod 
 

 22/06/2016 Morning - Wesley Hall Commences at  9:00 AM 
 

 Speech & Drama 

 SECTION: 351 BIBLE READING SOLO 10 years and under 
 

 1st Saskia McIntyre (Corrimal) 
 2nd Charlotte Riolo (Figtree) 
 HC Brigitte Handicott (Figtree) 

 HC Samara White (Towradgi) 
 

 SECTION: 316A VERSE SPEAKING SOLO 10 to 12 years only 
 

 1st Abby Adlington (Figtree) 
 1st Mikayla Kotsofski (Balgownie) 

 3rd Alana Jacqueline Newhouse (Dapto) 
 HC Christopher Konstandaras (Kanahooka) 

 HC Maddison Jolly (Wollongong) 
 HC Soraya McCann (Figtree) 
 

 SECTION: 312 NURSERY RHYME - NO COSTUME SOLO 8 years and under 
 

 1st Aaliah Hancock (Wollongong) 
 HC Felicity Mcintyre (Corrimal) 
 

 SECTION: 333B PROSE SOLO 10 to 12 years only 
 

 1st Abby Adlington (Figtree) 
 2nd Maddison Jolly (Wollongong) 
 3rd Veronica Simmons-Curcio (Wollongong West) 

 HC Antonia Kairis (Towradgi) 
 HC Mikayla Kotsofski (Balgownie) 

 HC Soraya McCann (Figtree) 
 

 SECTION: 315 RESTRICTED VERSE SPEAKING SOLO 9 years and under 
 

 1st Saskia McIntyre (Corrimal) 
 2nd Brigitte Handicott (Figtree) 

 HC Grace Du (University Of Wollongong) 
 

 SECTION: 316B VERSE SPEAKING SOLO 10 to 12 years only 
 

 1st Bella Merlino (Greenacre) 
 2nd Lily Riolo (Figtree) 

 3rd Nicholas Chiaverini (Balgownie) 
 HC Emily Read (Mangerton) 

 HC Jamilla Perri (North Wollongong) 
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 22/06/2016 Afternoon - Wesley Hall Commences at  1:30 PM 
 

 Speech & Drama 

 

 SECTION: 359 CHARACTERISATION IN COSTUME SOLO 12 years and under 
 

 1st Wil Duffus (Tarrawanna) 
 2nd Emily Read (Mangerton) 
 3rd Grace Du (University Of Wollongong) 

 HC Emma Xiaolin Huang (Keiraville) 
 HC Layla Preston (Wollongong) 
 

 SECTION: 354 POEMS FOR TWO 12 years and under 
 

 1st Emily Read & Soraya McCann (Figtree) 
 HC Emily Choi & Nicole Choi (Keiraville) 
 HC Massimo Forte & Michael Marzano (Balgownie) 
 

 SECTION: 374 IMPROVISATION MINIMUM OF 3, MAXIMUM OF 6 OPEN AGE 
 

 1st WHSPA 19 (Fairy Meadow) 
 2nd WHSPA 12 (Fairy Meadow) 
 3rd WHSPA 11 (Fairy Meadow) 
 

 SECTION: 348 PREPARED READING SOLO 9 years and under 
 

 1st Charlotte Riolo (Figtree) 
 2nd Brigitte Handicott (Figtree) 

 HC Jacob Murrie (Austinmer) 
 HC Saskia McIntyre (Corrimal) 
 

 SECTION: 304 JUNIOR SPEECH AND DRAMA CHAMPIONSHIP SOLO 10 to 12 years only 
 

 1st Layla Preston (Wollongong) 
 2nd Mikayla Kotsofski (Balgownie) 

 3rd Veronica Simmons-Curcio (Wollongong West) 
 HC Alana Jacqueline Newhouse (Dapto) 

 HC Antonia Kairis (Towradgi) 
 HC Bhaavya Gupta (Cordeaux Heights) 

 HC Jamilla Perri (North Wollongong) 
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 22/06/2016 Evening - Wesley Hall Commences at  6:30 PM 
 

 Speech & Drama 

 

 SECTION: 380 SHAKESPEARIAN RECITAL IN COSTUME SOLO OPEN AGE 
 

 1st WHSPA 5 (Fairy Meadow) 
 2nd WHSPA 4 (Fairy Meadow) 
 3rd WHSPA 2 (Fairy Meadow) 

 HC WHSPA F (Fairy Meadow) 
 

 SECTION: 305 INTERMEDIATE SPEECH AND DRAMA CHAMPIONSHIP SOLO 13 and 14 years only 
 

 1st Jonathan Fox (Austinmer) 
 2nd Cassandra Kerr (Tarrawanna) 
 HC Chelsea O'Grady (Wollongong) 

 HC Christian Kairis (Towradgi) 
 HC Melissa Kotsofski (Balgownie) 
 

 SECTION: 353 BIBLE READING SOLO 13 years and over 
 

 1st Christian Kairis (Towradgi) 
 2nd Melissa Kotsofski (Balgownie) 
 


